## 506052818 05/11/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099532

UBMISSION TYPE: ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			ame			Execution Date	
DREW HARLACHER						07/03/2019	
CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM						06/17/2019	
DAVID C. CAMPBELL						06/17/2019	
BRIAN GHEZZI						06/17/2019	
SAMANTHA VERZI						06/17/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	DR ALEXANDER AURORA						
Street Address:	838 RIPPLE STREAM COURT						
City:	JOPPA						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	21085						
	Totals 1	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		296982					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 her@maennerlaw.com PH E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE	ill be sen	t via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S DOWN	217 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 her@maennerlaw.com 2H E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE INGTOWN, PENNSYLV	ill be sen	t via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S DOWN	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 er@maennerlaw.com PH E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE INGTOWN, PENNSYLV	ill be sen	t via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S DOWN	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 her@maennerlaw.com PH E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE INGTOWN, PENNSYLV AUR-002	ill be sen	t via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S DOWN	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 per@maennerlaw.com PH E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE INGTOWN, PENNSYLV AUR-002 IOSEPH E. MAENNER Joseph E. Maenner/	ill be sen	t via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	296982 o the e- d; if tha 215275 jmaenn JOSEP 2723 S DOWN	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 55595 her@maennerlaw.com PH E MAENNER TOCKLEY LANE INGTOWN, PENNSYLV AUR-002	ill be sen	t via US		

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

Dkt. 33025.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER AURORA, a citizen/citizens of Canada, residing at/whose address is 838.RIPPLE STREAM COURT, JOPPA, MD 21085; DREW HARLACHER, a citizen/citizens of the United States of America, residing at/whose address is 199 NEILL RUN ROAD, DELTA, PA 17314; CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM, a citizen/citizens of the United States of America, residing at/whose address is 3004 FRANKLINS CHANCE DRIVE, FALLSTON, MD 21047; DAVID C. CAMPBELL, a citizen/citizens of the United States of America, residing at/whose address is 503 BARWICK COURT, BEL AIR, MD 21014; BRIAN GHEZZI, a citizen/citizens of the United States of America, residing at/whose address is 11610 STOCKSDALE ROAD, KINGSVILLE, MD 21087; and SAMANTHA VERZI, a citizen/citizens of the United States of America, residing at/whose address is 2302 FIFE COURT, FOREST HILL, MD 21050, presently own(s) the invention entitled CLIP FOR MEDICAL TUBING, for a full description of which reference is made to an application for Design Patent of the United States Serial Number 29/69, 2/7 (to be assigned) filed on  $3 \sqrt{7}$ , 75, 20/9, (filed herewith under Attorney Docket No. 33025.01), and

WHEREAS, the above-referenced ALEXANDER AURORA, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the above-referenced DREW HARLACHER, CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM, DAVID C. CAMPBELL, BRIAN GHEZZI, and SAMANTHA VERZI, hereinafter called the "Assignors", in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor(s) from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and reissues and extensions thereof that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignor(s) does/do hereby covenant and agree, for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, that he/she/they will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent, together

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0393 with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignce's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns); and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he/she/they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, DREW HARLACHER, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this <u>3</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2019.

Om aller [SEAL]

3rd day of July Branchy Rose Daight Notary Pilolic

STATE OF Manyland COUNTY OF Harford

**S**S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2019.

**BRANDY ROSE KNIGHT** Notary Public Harford County Maryland My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2022

(SEAL)

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM, has here unto set his hand and affixed his seal this  $\underline{\frown}$  day of  $\underline{\bigcirc}$ 

[SEAL] CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM

STATE OF (many land) ) COUNTY OF Har Ford)

\$3



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, DAVID C. CAMPBELL, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this <u>n</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2013.

[SEAL] VID C. CAMPBELT

Contractor measures 577

Notary Public

STATE OF ( ) COUNTY OF Hanford

55

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

MARLEEN MICHAEL	
Notary Public	
Harford County	
Marvland	
My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2019	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0395

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, BRIAN GHEZZI, has hereunto set his hand affixed his seal this day of, 20 ver.
Brian GHEZZI My [SEAL]
STATE OF (Trangland) ) COUNTY OF Lagreet )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>va</u> . MARLEEN MICHAEL Notary Public Harford County Maryland My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2019 (SEAL)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, SAMANTHA VERZI, has hereunio set her hand and affixed her seal this <u>has day of surve</u> , 20 <u>15</u> , <u>SAMANTHA VERZI</u> [SEAL]
STATE OF <u>strand</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Law Ford</u> ) Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>rand</u> day of <u>Succe</u>
(SEAL) MARLEEN MICHAEL Notary Public Harford County Maryland My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2019
4

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/11/2020